FN9363 Rev.2.01 Page 1 of 26
Nov 11, 2022 © 2018-2022 Renesas Electronics
FN9363
Rev.2.01
Nov 11, 2022
ISL71610M
Radiation Tolerant Passive-Input Digital Isolator
 Datasheet

1. Overview
1.1 Functional Block Diagram
1.2 Ordering Information
Figure 3. Block Diagram
 Part Number
(Notes 2, 3) Part Marking
Package
(RoHS Compliant)
Package
Drawing
Carrier Type
(Note 1)
Temperature
Range
ISL71610MBZ 71610
MBZ
8 Ld NSOIC M8.15G Tube -55 to +125°C
ISL71610MBZ-T Reel, 2.5k
ISL71610MBZ-T7A Reel, 250
ISL71610-710EV1Z Evaluation Board
Notes:
1. See TB347 for details about reel specifications.
2. These Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and
NiPdAu-Ag plate -e4 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations.
Pb-free products are MSL classified at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of
IPC/JEDEC J-STD-020.
3. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), see the ISL71610M device page. For more information about MSL, see TB363.
Giant
Magnetoresistive
Sensor
NC